# CH \$115.00 38

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM690397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
MIDWEST MEZZANINE FUND V, L.P., AS THE AGENT		11/22/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROYAL PACIFIC LIMITED		
Street Address:	4931 Paseo del Norte NE		
City:	Albuquerque		
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO		
Postal Code:	87113		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW MEXICO		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3857291	SOLNA
Registration Number:	3857292	EE
Registration Number:	3439864	RP
Registration Number:	3236600	ROYAL PACIFIC LTD.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 561-653-5000

**Email:** peter.chiabotti@akerman.com, angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Akerman LLP

**Address Line 1:** 777 S. Flagler Dr., Ste. 1100 West Tower

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Peter A. ChiabottiSIGNATURE:/Peter A. Chiabotti/DATE SIGNED:11/24/2021	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0389995
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 11/24/2021	SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
	DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Wolverine - Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks - MMF - Signed(77400032v1)#page1.tif

source=Wolverine - Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks - MMF - Signed(77400032v1)#page2.tif

source=Wolverine - Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks - MMF - Signed(77400032v1)#page3.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is effective as of November 22, 2021 and is given by MIDWEST MEZZANINE FUND V, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Agent"), to ROYAL PACIFIC LIMITED, a New Mexico corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 20, 2016 and Patent Security Agreement dated as of January 20, 2016 (each a "Security Agreement", collectively the "Security Agreements"), made by Assignor in favor of Agent, a security interest was granted by Assignor to Agent in the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral as those terms are defined in the Security Agreements;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 21, 2016, at Reel 5713, Frame 0708 and in the Patent Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 21, 2016, at Reel 037569, Frame 0807; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges unto Assignor the continuing security interest in, and any other interest Agent may have in, Assignor's right, title and interest in, the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or otherwise (and including, but not limited to, the Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto).

The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents, Commissioner for Trademarks, and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and its rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreements.

[Signature Page to Follow]

77320119v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks effective as of the date indicated above.

MIDWEST MEZZANINE FUND V, L.P.

as Agent

Dovid Coron

David Gezon

Managing Director

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# TRADEMARK AND PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
SOLNA	77437174	4/1/08	3857291	10/5/10
EE	77437208	4/1/08	3857292	10/5/10
RP	77282104	9/18/07	3439864	6/3/08
ROYAL PACIFIC LTD.	78833270	3/9/06	3236600	5/1/07

# **REGISTERED PATENTS**

Description	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Flexible Light Emitting	12382878	3/26/09	8047681	11/1/11
Array				

# PATENT APPLICATIONS

Description	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
<b>Light</b> Emitting Device	12358245	1/23/09	N/A	N/A

77320119v.2

**RECORDED: 11/24/2021**